PRINT RESET

CALIFORNIA GOVERNOR'S OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES

GRANT SUBAWARD AMENDMENT 1 .AWARD #/ ‘ XE16010090

Federal Grant # FIPSH# Amendment# 1
Project# N/A DUNS# Performance Period 07/01/2016 to 12/31/2019

This amendment is between the California Governor's Office of Emergency Services, hereafter called Cal OES, and the
Grant Subrecipient: El Dorado County

Grant Subaward #XE16010090 between the parties here to is hereby amended to:
To change the end of performance period of the Subaward from 06/30/2018 to 12/31/2019.

Increase the 15VOCA funds by $0 from $400,000 to $400,000.
Increase the 15VOCA match by $0 from $100,000 to $400,000.

Increase the 16VOCA funds by $233,333 from $0 to $233,333.
Increase the 16VOCA match by $58,333 from $0 to $58,333.

Increase the 17VOCA funds by $66,667 from $0 to $66,667.
Increase the 17VOCA match by $16,667 from $0 to $16,667.

Increase the Total Project Cost by $375,000 from $500,000 to $875,000.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

« 15VOCA funds in the amount of $500,000 must be expended by 06/30/18. The Final 2-201 for 15VOCA funds must be submitted by 8/31/2018.

* 16VOCA funds in the amount of $300,000 must be expended by 08/31/2019. The Final 2-201 for 16VOCA funds must be submitted by 8/31/2019.

« The 2017 VOCA Funds in the amount of $83,334 cannot be expended until the FY 2017/18 Federal VOCA Award is received by Cal OES. Should the
Federal VOCA award be reduced, you will be notified and required to amend the Subaward.

Failure to comply with these requirements may result in the withholding and disallowance of grant payments, the reduction or termination of the Grant
Subaward.

All other provisions of this agreement shall remain as previously agreed upon.

Subrecipient (Certification and Signature of Authorized Agent)

By (Authorized Signature) Date
Printed Name Title
Address

Governor's Office of Emergency Services (For Cal OES use only)

By Director or Designee

Printed Name

Amount Encumbered by this Document Program/Component

Prior Amount Encumbered Fund Source Chapter Statute Fiscal Year

Total Amount Encumbered to Date Project #

| hereby certify upon my own personal knowledge that budgeted funds are available for the period and purpose of the expenditure stated above.

Signature of Cal OES Fiscal Officer

335-F1711 A1
Grant Subaward Amendment — Cal OES 2-213 (Revised 7/2015)

16-0715 2B 1 of 1


nguyenrh
Typewritten Text

nguyenrh
Typewritten Text

nguyenrh
Typewritten Text


	RECIPIENT 
	Untitled
	Untitled

	Specifications: Grant Subaward #XE16010090 between the parties here to is hereby amended to:
To change the end of performance period of the Subaward from 06/30/2018 to 12/31/2019.

Increase the 15VOCA funds by  $0  from $400,000 to $400,000.
Increase the 15VOCA match by $0  from $100,000 to $400,000.

Increase the 16VOCA funds by $233,333 from $0  to $233,333.
Increase the 16VOCA match by $58,333  from $0  to $58,333.

Increase the 17VOCA funds by $66,667   from $0  to $66,667.
Increase the 17VOCA match by $16,667  from $0  to $16,667.

Increase the Total Project Cost by $375,000 from $500,000  to $875,000.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
• 15VOCA funds in the amount of $500,000 must be expended by 06/30/18. The Final 2-201 for 15VOCA funds must be submitted by 8/31/2018.
• 16VOCA funds in the amount of $300,000 must be expended by 08/31/2019. The Final 2-201 for 16VOCA funds must be submitted by 8/31/2019.
• The 2017 VOCA Funds in the amount of $83,334 cannot be expended until the FY 2017/18 Federal VOCA Award is received by Cal OES. Should the                 Federal VOCA award be reduced, you will be notified and required to amend the Subaward.

Failure to comply with these requirements may result in the withholding and disallowance of grant payments, the reduction or termination of the Grant Subaward.

All other provisions of this agreement shall remain as previously agreed upon.
	DateRow1: 
	RESET: 
	PRINT: 
	GRANT SUBAWARD #: XE16010090
	Federal Grant #: 
	FIPS #: 
	Amendment #: 1
	DUNS #: 
	Begin Date (Performance period): 07/01/2016
	End Date (Performance Period): 12/31/2019
	Subrecipient Name: El Dorado County
	Authorized Official's Title: 
	Authorized Official's Name: 
	Subrecipients Addresss: 
	Project #: N/A


